

"

SLP(C)No. 12800 OF 2003
ITEM No.66

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12800/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CMWP 628/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VAM ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr.Manish Shanker,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala,adv.
Ms.Jasmine Dhamakewala,Adv,
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr.Kavin Gulati appears and takes notice on behalf of the respondent. Therefore, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

The petitioner shall bring on record the pleadings before the High Court within four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER