

SLP(C)No. 12800 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12800/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CMWP 628/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VAM ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)No.17763/2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Addl. Adv. Gen., U.P.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kavin Gulathi, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

Chetan KumarMadhu Saxena
Court Master